RESOLUTION NO. 147

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle providing for a popular subscription of the General Serial Bonds of the Port of Seattle, authorized to be issued for the West Seattle Ferry Improvement.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE as follows:

Section 1. That the issue of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$200,000) of General Serial Bonds authorized by the voters of the Port of Seattle at the special election held June 17, 1913, for the harbor improvement known as the West Seattle Ferry Improvement, be adapted to a popular subscription.

Section 2. That the secretary of the Port Commission is hereby authorized to advertise in the local papers for popular subscription of said bonds in lots of from One Hundred Dollars (\$100) up at the price of par, and to make arrangements for taking such subscriptions at such places of business within the City of Seattle as will be advantageous for that purpose.

Section 3. That the counsel of the Port of Seattle be and are hereby directed to draft a form of subscription agreement to carry into effect the plan of popular subscription of said issue.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in open session this 15^{4} day of September, 1913, and signed by its proper officers in open session in authentication of its passage on the same date.

> President of the Fort Commission of the Port of Seattle

Secretary of the Port Compission of the Port of Seattle.